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Fmﬁ- MUST BE TYPED SIDE ONE
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS ap1 Wo. 15- _191-21,864000) Dle | Al
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION \_} | ANTUTINAVL
WELL COMPLETION FORM County Pratt
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY E
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE S/2- SE - NW- Sec. 5 Twp. 26  Rge. _14 "X
Operatar: License # 5010 2970 Feet from(3/N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Knighton 0il Company, Inc. 3300 Feet from(EYW (circle cne) Line of Section
“  Address 221 South Broadwayv Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
NE, NW or SW (circle one)
Suite 710 Petroleum Bldg. .
. } | Lease Name Ellis Well # 1 -
City/state/zip _Wichita, Kansas 67202
Field Name Randle

Republic Natural Gas Company

Purchaser:

Operator Contact Person:
Phone (316

264-7918

Contractor: Name: H‘G ’-i ’ \’\/‘Ei y L -SE’\'V f'.- Ceiy

'

License: - ~

mmclnEMTm

U (LY b

Uelisite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion

New Well Re-Entry X Workover
oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.
X Gas ENHR SIcW
Dry Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

1f Workover:

Operator:

Well Name: _$#1 Ellis
- 3o,
Comp. Date 14 ' 5%%1:! Total Depth _4405

Deepening ___X_ Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD
Plug Back /0 PETD
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
_Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.
J= ) 9=43 TR 1-12-95

Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date

Earl M. Knighton, Jr

Knighton Oil Company, INGoride content ppm  Fluid velume

Producing Formation Lansing/Kansas City
Elevation: Ground 2007 KB 2012

448§ 4170

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 263
Yes _ X No

Total Depth PBTD

Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If yes, show depth set N/A
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from N/A

Feet

feet depth to W/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan QU AN
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

RELEASED

Li@e%?e 90. ﬂﬁ__
ERoMCONEDERTIAL

Operator Name

Lease Hame

Quarter Sec. Twp.

County Docket No.

- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202,
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
12 months if
months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well
MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Xansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market
within 120 days of the spud date, reccmpletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of

requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12

plugged wells,

report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules end regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied

with and the sta

nts herein re?xte and correct to the best of my knowledge.
o

Signature / K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title Geoloaist Date 1-25-95 c Wireline Log Received
c Geologist Report Received
Subscriged and sworn to before me this 25 thyay of January
19 93, { Distribution
. ; ' v KCC SWD/Rep NGPA
Notar bl ”" R L () e §
Y ;’( R" o Sardll X. SImorn PE‘,CE"EWEU KGs Plus (Spegﬁ;;
l}‘ate Commssmn EMr 12/11/97 . e : POMAISSIOM
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SIDE TWO

operator Name __Knighton Oil Company, IDC. Lease Name

v
T

Sec. _D _ Twp. 26

Rge.

INSTRUCTIONS:

County

Ellis

Prat

i

Well #

»

Show important tops and base of formations penetrated,

Detail all cores.

Report all drill stem tests giving

interval tested, time tool cpen and cleosed, floWing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet

if more space is needed.

Attach copy of log.

Drill Stem Tests Taken
(Attach Additional Sheets.)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey

Cores Taken

Electric Log Run
(Submit Copy.)

~Orig
List All E.Logs Run:

inal

R.A.

EI Yes D No

El Yes O No
D Yes m No

El Yes D No
Kog s

Guard, Dual

Compensated Porosity and Sonic
Cement Bond Log

E] Log

Name

Formation (Top), Depth and Datums

Top

D Sample

Datun

For Drillstem Test and Formation Tops,

See Attachment.

CASING RECORD

D NewW @ Used

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks |Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 124" 8-5/8" 28# 263" |60/40 Poz 265 |23Gel, 3%CC
Production 7-7/8" 54 14§ 4398"' |60/40 Poz 200 |12%Gel, 3%CC
qsz L5 A ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth
300 3 v,5.,| Top Bottom| Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
‘'pérforate
Protect Casing .
t ol -Plug Back TD - v e
AT By oFfZone - [( 133 ’ R
PERFORATIOH RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Xind of Material Used) Depth
2 4194-4202 1200 gal, 15% MA 4194-420
2 4208-4212 Frac w/23,700# sd+375 bhls Gel
Plug 4170 - Baker P-1
4 3914-3919 A500; Al1500, .15% N.E. 3914-391
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At  |-Liner Run- | El K]
2-3/8" 4150" 3925" Yes No -
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj.| Producing Hethod[] []
1/12/95 Flowing [QPu'nping Gas Lift o Other (Explain)
Estimated Production oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 250 .
i
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Preduction Interval & ._\" '
D Vented @ Sold ':I Used on Lease D Open Hole @ Perf. D Dually Comp. D l:omningl%é;' N
(If vented, submit ACD-18.) D : ~» Q-4
Other (Specify) F
,aY
s
.;/-Y'g s

N
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CONFIDENTIAL

Name

Scil, Shale, Lime
Anhydrite
Shale & Lime
Howard
Severy
Topeka

Lime & Shale
Heebner

Lime & Shale
Toronto
Shale & Lime
Brown Lime
Shale & Lime
Lansing
Shale & Lime
Mississippian
Shale & Lime
Viola
Simpson Sh
Simpson Sand
Shale
Arbuckle

RTD

DST #1:

Top

Surf
928
940

3097

3163

3170

3220

3588

3594

3601

3625

3643

3657

3771

4053

4194

4216

4262

4350

4352

4371

4393

3598-3630, 30-45-60-45

Rec: 150' GCM & 120" MW & 1020°

GA 12.5 MCFGPD

IFP: 142-254, IBHP: 1054,

FBHP: 1024, Temp: 112°F

DSTH#2:

FBHP: 1368, Temp: 116°F

DST#3:

3915-3939, 30-45-60-45
Rec: 65' GCM GA 577 MCFGPD
IFP: 142-142, IBHP: 1368,

4210-4230, 30-45-30-45

FFP:

FFP:

Rec: 30' GCM GA” 2558 MCFGPD

IFP: 447-447, IBHP: 1449,

FBHP: 1419, Temp: 118°F

FFP:

325-589

GTS

GTSs 2"

447-447

APT* s 161~ 21844~ 600!

ORIGINAL

Bottom

928

9240
3097
3163
3170
3220
3588
3594
3601
3625
3643
3657
3771
4053
4194
4216
4262
4350
4352
4371
4393
4405
4405

RELEASED

APR G 1996
FROM CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 3 0 1995

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K8



