API NO. 15- 151-21,864000 |

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACC-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

MELL COMPLETION FORM	County Platt
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	S/2- SE - NW- sec. 5 Twp. 26 Rge. 14 X
Operator: License # 5010	Feet from (S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Knighton Oil Company, Inc.	
Address 221 South Broadway	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, (SE), NW or SW (circle one)
Suite 710 Petroleum Bldg.	Lease Name <u>Ellis</u> Well # 1
City/State/Zip <u>Wichita, Kansas 672</u> 0	Field Name Randle
Purchaser: Republic Natural Gas Company	Producing Formation <u>Lansing/Kansas City</u>
Operator Contact Person:Earl M. Knighton, J	Elevation: Ground 2007 KB 2012
Phone (316 264-7918	
Contractor: Name: Pratt Well Service	Total Depth 44 fis PBTD 4170 Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 263 Feet
License:	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes _X No
Wellsite Geologist: CONFIDENTIAL	If yes, show depth setN/AFeet
Designate Type of Completion New Well Re-EntryX Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from N/A
OilSIOWTemp. Abd.	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
X Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Owwo 3.26-96 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover:	(Data must be cottected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator: Knighton Oil Company, I	Chrloride contentbbls
Well Name: #1 Ellis	Dewatering method used
Comp. Date $14 3 3 2 7$ Old Total Depth 4405	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening X Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD	RELEASED
X Plug Back 4170 PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No.	Operator NameADD Q 1006
Dual Completion Docket No Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	Lease NameLicense No. 1996
4-10-95 1-12-95	Guarter Sec. Twp. SROW FIDEN III
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of e form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the statement and the statements have been supplied to the statement and the stat	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied he best of my knowledge.
Signature Mulicy David D. Montaque	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title <u>Geologist</u> Date	1-25-95 C Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $25 { t th}$ day of ${ t Ja}$	nuary / Distribution
Hotary Public Lach A Linn	KCC SWD/Rep NGPA KGS Plug Other
	CEIVED (Specify) ORATION COMMISSION
NCTARE ZETTE	
- 1、「「」 👱 「注釈」: は 海 (計)	3 0 1995 Form ACO-1 (7-91)

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHIA, AS

Operator Name Kn	ighton Oi	1 Compar	ny, I	nc . Lease	Name	Ellis		Well #	1	
Sec. <u>5</u> Twp. <u>26</u>	Rgs 14	East		Count	у	Pratt				
sec. <u> </u>	_ Kge. <u></u> _	West West ■ Tell West ■ Tell West ■ Tell ■ Tell								
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, tim hydrostatic pressure if more space is nee	ne tool open a s, bottom hole	ind closed, f temperature,	lowing a	ınd shut-in	pres	sures, wheth	er shut-in pre	ssure read	ched stati	ic level
Drill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona		K Yes □] No	図	Log	Formation	(Top), Depth	and Datums		Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	K Yes] _{No}	Nam	e		Top		Datum	
Cores Taken		☐ _{Yes} ☐	No No	Fo	or I		m Test an		nation	Tops
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)	0 . tu 0	Yes	No			Se	e Attachm	ent.		
List All E.Logs Run: Compensated I	Porosity	ard, Dua				,	·· •	,		
					-		* j. '			
CASING RECORD New W Used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.										
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Cas Set (In	ing	Weight Lbs./F		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Addit	
Surface	12½"	8-5/8"		28#		263'	60/40 Poz	265	2%Gel	, 3%CC
Production	7-7/8"	5½"		14#		4398'	60/40 Poz	200	2%Gel	, 3%CC
	155.55.5111									
ari eased		EMENTING/SQUA	EEZE RECO	DRD		Γ				
Purpose:	Top Bottom Type of Cement		#Sacks U	cks Used Type and Percent Additives						
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									- سرية	
Plug Off Zone	10/44								<u> </u>	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Foota	N RECORD - Br ge of Each In	idge Plu iterval P	gs Set/Typ erforated	е		racture, Shot, Kind of Mater			ord epth
2	2 4194-4202			1200 gal, 15% MA 4194-42			4-420			
2	2 4208-4212			Frac w/23,700# sd+375 bbls Gel			Gel			
Plug 4170 - Baker P-1										
4	3914-391	9 .				A500; A	1500, 15%	N.E.	3914	4-391
TUBING RECORD	Size 2-3/8"	Set At 415() '	Packer A		Liner Run	Yes 🛚	No	-	
Date of First, Result 1/12/95	med Production	, SWD or Inj.	Produ	cing Metho	d D F	Lowing Pum	ping 🗀 Gas L	ift 🗆 Ot	her (Expl	ain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n Oil	Bbls.	Gas 250	Mcf	Water	Bbls.	Gas-Oil	Ratio	Gi	ravity
Disposition of Gas:		F COMPLETION				_	duction Interv		(1	
Vented Sold (If vented, sul	Used on I	Lease [¬			Dually	Сопр. 🗆 Сопт	ingled _	444 × 1.34	
	•	Ĺ	— Other	(Specify)				-	31, 25	٠,

CONFIDENTIAL

Name	Тор	Bottom	ORIGINAL
Soil, Shale, Lime Anhydrite	Surf 928	928 940	
Shale & Lime	940	3097	
Howard	3097	3163	
Severy	3163	3170	
Topeka	3170	3220	
Lime & Shale	3220	3588	
Heebner	3588	3594	
Lime & Shale	3594	3601	
Toronto	3601	3625	
Shale & Lime	36 2 5	3643	
Brown Lime	3643	3657	
Shale & Lime	3657	3771	
Lansing	3771	4053	
Shale & Lime	4053	4194	
Mississippian	4194	4216	
Shale & Lime	4216	4262	
Viola	4262	4350	
Simpson Sh	4350	4352	
Simpson Sand	4352	4371	
Shale	4371	4393	
Arbuckle	4393	4405	
RTD		4405	

DST #1: 3598-3630, 30-45-60-45 GTS 10" Rec: 150' GCM & 120' MW & 1020' SW

GA 12.5 MCFGPD

IFP: 142-254, IBHP: 1054, FFP: 325-589

FBHP: 1024, Temp: 112°F

3915-3939, 30-45-60-45 GTS 4" DST#2:

Rec: 65' GCM GA 577 MCFGPD

142-142, IBHP: 1368, FFP: 142-142 IFP:

FBHP: 1368, Temp: 116°F

4210-4230, 30-45-30-45 GTS 2" DST#3:

Rec:

30' GCM GA 2558 MCFGPD 447-447, IBHP: 1449, FFP: 447-447 IFP:

FBHP: 1419, Temp: 118°F

RELEASED

APR 9 1996

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

-> ; ;

-- -: 73

JAN 3 0 1995

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS